



2026:CGHC:16605

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPC No. 450 of 2020**

Ram Kumar Shukla **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

31/01/2024	<p>Shri Aditya Tiwari, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Raza Ali, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Shailaja Shukla, Deputy G.A. for the State.</p> <p>At the request of counsel for the petitioner, call this matter after <b><u>one week</u></b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>