



2026:CGHC:16605

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPC No.450 of 2020**

Ram Kumar Shukla **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

<b>12.02.2024</b>	<p>Mr. Mayank Goyal, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Hari Agrawal, Advocate for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. D.R. Minj, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>At the request of Mr. Goyal, call this matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>

*Rekha*