

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 450 of 2020****RAM KUMAR SHUKLA *Versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ANR.****Order on Board**

18/03/2025	Mr. Raza Ali, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Pramod Ramteke, Panel Lawyer for the State/ respondents. At the request of Mr. Raza Ali, call this matter after one week. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
-------------------	---